

TXU Power Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station P. O. Box 1002 (E01) Glen Rose, TX 76043 Tel: 254 897 5209 Fax: 254 897 6652 mike.blevins@bxu.com Mike Blevins Senior Vice President & Chief Nuclear Officer

Ref: 10 CFR 50.54(w)

CPSES- 200500690 Log # TXX-05073

March 23, 2005

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION (CPSES)

DOCKET NOS. 50-445 AND 50-446 PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the requirements of 10CFR50.54(w), TXU Generation Company LP (TXU Power) hereby submits the attached summary report of the level and source of on-site property damage insurance coverage for CPSES as of April 1, 2005. The level of coverage maintained is in excess of the \$1.06 billion as required by 10CFR50.54(w).



TXX-05073 Page 2 of 2

Please contact Mr. J. D. Seawright at (254) 897-0140 (Email: jseawright@txu.com) should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

TXU Generation Company LP

By: TXU Generation Management Company LLC, Its General Partner

Mike Blevins

Fred W. Modder

Director, Regulatory Affairs

JDS/js Attachment

c - B. S. Mallett, Region IV M. C. Thadani, NRR Resident Inspectors, CPSES

Attachment to TXX-05073

TXU Power Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station Nuclear Property Insurance Coverage As of April 1, 2005

Property - All Risk (Operating Facility)

Policy No.	Insuring Company	Amount of Insurance	<u>Expires</u>
P04-061	Nuclear Electric Insurance Ltd.	\$ 500,000,000	October 1, 2005
X04-062	Nuclear Electric Insurance Ltd.	\$ 2,250,000,000	October 1, 2005
Various	Foreign Nuclear Insurance Pools and others	\$ 660,750,000	October 1, 2005
		\$ 3.410.750.000	